

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE: March 17, 2021

RE: Award of Cooperative Quote No. 2021-081 to Kofile Technologies, Inc.

This serves as notification of the award of Cooperative Quote No. 2021-081 to Kofile Technologies, Inc. for the repair, restoration and preservation of the County Clerk's Historical Probate/Guardianship and Chattel Mortgages records.

The project consists of 23 volumes and 6,433 pages. These records are in fragile condition and require special restoration and preservation services. Funding is provided by the County Clerk's Records Archive Fund.